11/29/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

National Institutional Ranking Framework
Ministry of Human Resource Development
Government of India

»

—_———

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-8227
Institute Name: St. Mary's College, Sulthans Bathery

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake
Academic Year 2017-18 2016-17 2015-16 2014-15
UG [3 Years Program(s)] 442 453 358
PG [2 Years Program(s)] 143 121

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All No. of No. of Total Within Outside Outside Economically  Socially No. of students = No. of students  No. of students  No.
programs Male Female Students = State State Country Backward Challenged  receiving full receiving full receiving full whc
of all years) Students Students (Including  (Including (Including (Including (SC+ST+0OBC  tuition fee tuition fee tuition fee rece
male & male & male & male & Including reimbursement reimbursement reimbursement tuiti
female) female) female) female) male & from the State  from from the rein
female) and Central Institution Private Bodies
Government Funds
UG [3Years 1242 2235 3477 3465 12 0 1611 1322 544 2389 0 0
Program(s)]
PG[2 Years 97 336 433 433 0 0 92 221 120 193 0 0
Program(s)]
Placement & Higher Studies
UG [3 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years
Academic = No. of first year No. of first year Academic  No. of students Academic  No. of students No. of Median salary of placed ~ No. of
Year students intake in  students admitted Year admitted through Year graduating in students graduates (Amount in selecte
the year in the year Lateral entry minimum stipulated placed Rs.) Higher
time
(2013-14) 354 429 (2014-15) 0 (2015-16) 404 142 180000 (one lakh eighty 202
thousand only)
(2014-15) 394 433 (2015-16) O (2016-17) 400 151 216000 (two lakh sixteen 213
thousand only)
(2015-16) 358 486 (2016-17) 0 (2017-18) 466 168 221500 (two lakh twenty 217
one thousand and five
hundred only)
http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData 117

(/NIRFIndia/Home)

«— Go Back (/DCS/Home)

2013-14

2012-13


http://login.nirfindia.org/NIRFIndia/Home
http://login.nirfindia.org/DCS/Home

11/29/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

PG [2 Years Program(s)]: Placement & higher studies for previous 3 years

Academic  No. of first year No. of first year students ~ Academic No. of students graduating in No. of Median salary of placed

Year students intake in the admitted in the year Year minimum stipulated time students graduates (Amount in Rs.)
year placed

(2014-15) 121 121 (2015-16) 117 73 213000 (two lakh thirteen

thousand only)

(2015-16) 121 118 (2016-17) 115 79 243000 (two lakh fourty
three thousand only)

(2016-17) 121 130 (2017-18) 126 86 271000 (two lakh seventy
one thousand only)

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)
Total Students
Full Time 0

Part Time 0

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

2017-18 2016-17 2016-17
Full Time 0 0 0
Part Time 0 0 0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

No. of student
for Higher Stus

30

26

34

2015-16

Utilised Amou

Library 215574 (Two lakh fifteen thousand 429411 (Four lakh twenty nine tho 225579 (Two lakh twent
five hundred and seventy four onl  usand four hundred and eleven on  and five hundred and st
y) ly) only)

New Equipment for Laboratories 1426100 (Fourteen lakh twenty six 855226 (Eight lakh fifty five thousa ~ 509951 (Five lakh nine t
thousand and one hundred only) nd two hundred and twenty six onl  ne hundred and fifty on

y)

Engineering Workshops 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero) 0 (Zero)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure 0 (Zero) 228072 (Two lakh twenty eighttho 0 (Zero)

on Land and Building) usand seventy two only)

Annual Operational Expenditure

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

217



11/29/2018

Financial Year

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running
expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops

IPR

Calendar year

No. of Patents Published

No. of Patents Granted

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Sponsored Projects
Total no. of Funding Agencies
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year

Total no. of Consultancy Projects
Total no. of Client Organizations
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)

Amount Received in Words

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

2017-18
Utilised Amount

70360760 (Seven crore three lakh s
ixty thousand and seven sixty only)

417968 (Four lakh seventy nine hu
ndred and sixty eight only)

212285 (Two lakh twelve thousand
two undred and eighty five only)

2017

2017-18

1

75000

seventy five thousand only

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year

Total no. of Executive Development Programs

Total no. of Participants

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

2016-17
Utilised Amount
86218023 (eight crore sixty two lak
h eighteen thousand and twenty th
ree only)
386084 (Three lakh eighty six thous
and and eighty four only)

189992 (one lakh eighty nine thous
and nine hundred and ninty two o
nly)

2016

2016-17

4

295000

Two lakh ninty five thousand

2017-18 2016-17
0
0
0
Zero Zero
2017-18 2016-17
0 0
0 0

2015-16
Utilised Amou

58108050 (Five crore eig
h eight thousand and fit

343143 (Three lakh four
ousand one hundred ar
ree only)

166000 (one lakh sixty s
d only)

2015

2015-16

3

100000

one lakh ol

2015-16

0

Zero

2015-16

0

37



11/29/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Financial Year 2017-18 2016-17
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees) 0 0
Total Annual Earnings in Words Zero Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?

2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped
students?

3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?

Faculty Details

2015-16

Zero

Yes, less than 40% of tt

Yes

Yes, less than 40% of tt

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous

year (2017-18)?

Srno Name Age Designation Gender Qualification =~ Experience (In Is Associated Currently working with
Months) Last Year institution?
1 Ambili P ) 28  Assistant Female M.Sc. 20 Yes Yes
Professor
2 Anusree AR 27 Assistant Female M.Sc. 1 No Yes
Professor
3 Balakrishnan P 39 Assistant Male Ph.D 120 Yes Yes
Professor
4 Geetha George 37  Assistant Female Ph.D 150 Yes Yes
Professor
5 JishaTP 36  Assistant Female M.COM 134 Yes Yes
Professor
6 Manoj Mathew 37  Assistant Male M.A 49 No Yes
Professor
7 P C Roy 50 Assistant Male Ph.D 264 Yes Yes
Professor
8 Roshni Freeda 29  Assistant Female M.Sc. 48 Yes Yes
Godfred Professor
9 Soumya T Joseph 37  Assistant Female M.A 146 Yes Yes
Professor
10 Amala Joy 27 Assistant Female M.COM 10 No Yes
Professor
11 Anuroop AR 42 Assistant Male M.COM 68 Yes Yes
Professor
12 Athul Nandan 25  Assistant Male M.A 1 No Yes
Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Joining
Date

01-08-
2016

01-10-
2018

18-07-
2013

02-01-
2006

21-12-
2012

01-06-
2018

15-07-
1996

09-06-
2014

01-06-
2009

01-07-
2018

10-10-
2015

12-08-
2018

Leaving
Date

477

Ass:
type

Adr
Cor

Adk
Cor

Reg

Reg

Reg

Adrk

Cor

Reg

AdF

Cor

Reg

Adrk

Cor

Adr
Cor

Adr
Cor



11/29/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

13 Ganesh R 31 Assistant Male M.COM
Professor

14 Jipson V Paul 39  Assistant Male M. Phil
Professor

15 Linjiya S 29  Assistant Female M.COM
Professor

16 P A Mathai 52 Assistant Male Ph.D
Professor

17 Reshmi R Pillai 26 Assistant Female M.A
Professor

18 Sofiya George 26 Assistant Female M.COM
Professor

19 Wilson M A 33 Assistant Male M.COM
Professor

20 Anu M P 30  Assistant Female M.COM
Professor

21 Aswathy P S 27  Assistant Female MBA
Professor

22 Elizabeth 30 Assistant Female MCA

Varghese M Professor

23 JinsNB 34  Assistant Female M.A
Professor

24 Latheesh Kumar A 37  Assistant Male M.Sc.

R Professor

25 Nikhil T ] 26 Assistant Male M.A
Professor

26 Renie Mathews 44 Assistant Female M. Phil
Professor

27 Sinto T 32 Assistant Male M.A
Professor

28 Vishnu KM 23 Assistant Male M.COM
Professor

29 Ambily CB 34 Assistant Female MCA
Professor

30 Arjun 22 Assistant Male M.Sc.
Professor

31 Devika TN 24 Assistant Female M.COM
Professor

32 George Mathew 47  Assistant Male Ph.D
Professor

33 Jiya Thomas 30  Assistant Female M.Sc.
Professor

34 Meenu TharaJose 24  Assistant Female M.Sc.
Professor

35 Rachel Thomas 52 Associate Female M. Phil
Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

48

216

44

264

49

134

68

24

69

25

151

72

128

44

148

10

120

66

12

293

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-07-
2016

01-07-
2009

05-09-
2016

15-07-
1996

19-07-
2018

14-07-
2016

21-12-
2012

10-10-
2015

05-07-
2017

08-03-
2013

30-01-
2017

02-01-
2006

01-06-
2018

08-03-
2013

10-11-
2014

23-07-
2018

08-03-
2013

09-10-
2018

01-07-
2018

01-07-
2009

20-12-
2012

04-06-
2017

30-03-
1994

5/7

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Adr

Cor

Adk
Cor

Reg
AdF
Cor

Adk
Cor

Reg

Reg

Reg

Adr

Cor

Reg

Adr

Cor

Adr
Cor

Reg
Adk
Cor

Adr
Cor

Reg

Reg

Adr

Cor

Reg



11/29/2018 All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

36 Sabin Baby 27  Assistant Male M.COM
Professor

37 TS Geetha 55  Associate Female Ph.D
Professor

38 Anita Elizabeth 31 Assistant Female M.A

Mathew Professor

39 ArunkumarTT 33 Assistant Male M.COM
Professor

40 Dileepkumar K K 38  Assistant Male M.A
Professor

41 Greeshma Vasu 30 Assistant Female M.Sc.
Professor

42 John Mathai 52 Assistant Male M. Phil
Professor

43 Misha T Elias 36  Assistant Female M.Sc.
Professor

44 Ramachandran K 40  Assistant Male M.A
Professor

45 Seema EV 45 Assistant Female M. Phil
Professor

46 Vijayakumar 43 Assistant Male Ph.D
Professor

47 Anoop C Markose 33 Assistant Male MCA
Professor

48 Aswathy P R 32 Assistant Female M. Phil
Professor

49 Divya V P 27  Assistant Female M.COM
Professor

50 James Joseph 44 Assistant Male M.A
Professor

51 Lathadevi T 54  Associate Female M. Phil
Professor

52 Neethu Mohan TV 24  Assistant Female M.Sc.
Professor

53 Remya KR 31 Assistant Female M.A
Professor

54 Sheba M Joseph 55 Associate Female Ph.D
Professor

55 Vinny Ponnath 30  Assistant Female M.A
Professor

56 Anjali 24 Associate Female M.Sc.
Professor

57 Aswani R Jeevan 23 Assistant Female M.A
Professor

58 Dilsha P D 26 Assistant Female M.COM
Professor

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

72

287

50

134

110

36

302

108

150

60

150

128

82

48

248

336

72

381

73

24

1

48

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

22-07-
2016

12-12-
1994

20-07-
2018

21-12-
2012

18-12-
2013

02-06-
2018

22-12-
2005

13-07-
2009

06-01-
2006

01-11-
2018

03-01-
2006

08-03-
2013

14-09-
2018

25-07-
2016

18-09-
2008

20-06-
1991

06-06-
2018

01-06-
2016

07-11-
1986

07-10-
2014

02-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2016

6/7

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Adr

Cor

Reg

Reg

Reg

Adr

Cor

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Reg

Adr

Cor

Adk
Cor

Reg

Reg

Adk
Cor

Adk
Cor

Adr
Cor



11/29/2018

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

70

71

72

73

http://login.nirfindia.org/Declaration/Agree/ViewDCSData

Jai Thomas

K K Nirmala

Neethu Chacko

Ramesh K G

Seena Thomas

Vineesh O K

Amrutha TR

ArunS S

Dhanya Abraham

Gisha P Mathai

Joby Varghese

Merin Ann Ninan

Raji R

Santhi George

Teena Mary
Thomas

30

50

27

35

38

34

28

22

34

37

34

25

35

53

26

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Assistant
Professor

Associate
Professor

Assistant
Professor

All Report-MHRD, National Institutional Ranking Framework (NIRF)

Female

Female

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Male

Female

Female

Male

Female

Female

Female

Female

M.Sc.

M.COM

M.A

M.A

M.COM

M.COM

M.A

M.Sc.

M. Phil

62

287

91

155

17

48

134

48

12

44

278

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

No

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

Yes

25-09-
2013

12-12-
1994

02-07-
2018

03-01-
2011

05-09-
2016

01-05-
2018

01-06-
2018

01-06-
2018

21-12-
2012

10-11-
2014

01-06-
2018

02-02-
2017

10-11-
2014

12-09-
1995

01-06-
2018

77

Reg

Reg

Adr

Cor

Reg

Reg

Adr

Cor

Adr
Cor

Adr
Cor

Reg

Reg

Adr
Cor

Adr
Cor

Reg

Reg

Adr
Cor



