

National Institutional Ranking Framework Ministry of Human Resource Development

Government of India



← Go Back (/DCS/Home)

Welcome to Data Capturing System: OVERALL

Institute ID: IR-O-C-8227 Institute Name: St. Mary's College, Sulthans Bathery

Full Report

Sanctioned (Approved) Intake

Academic Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16	2014-15	2013-14	2012-13
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	442	453	358			
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	143	121				

Total Actual Student Strength (Program(s) Offered by Your Institution)

(All programs of all years)	No. of Male Students	No. of Female Students	Total Students	Within State (Including male & female)	Outside State (Including male & female)	Outside Country (Including male & female)	Economically Backward (Including male & female)	Socially Challenged (SC+ST+OBC Including male & female)	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the State and Central Government	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from Institution Funds	No. of students receiving full tuition fee reimbursement from the Private Bodies	No. who rece tuiti reim
UG [3 Years Program(s)]	1242	2235	3477	3465	12	0	1611	1322	544	2389	0	0
PG [2 Years Program(s)]	97	336	433	433	0	0	92	221	120	193	0	0

Placement & Higher Studies

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students admitted through Lateral entry	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of select Highe
(2013-14)	354	429	(2014-15)	0	(2015-16)	404	142	180000 (one lakh eighty thousand only)	202
(2014-15)	394	433	(2015-16)	0	(2016-17)	400	151	216000 (two lakh sixteen thousand only)	213
(2015-16)	358	486	(2016-17)	0	(2017-18)	466	168	221500 (two lakh twenty one thousand and five hundred only)	217

Academic Year	No. of first year students intake in the year	No. of first year students admitted in the year	Academic Year	No. of students graduating in minimum stipulated time	No. of students placed	Median salary of placed graduates (Amount in Rs.)	No. of student for Higher Stu
(2014-15)	121	121	(2015-16)	117	73	213000 (two lakh thirteen thousand only)	30
(2015-16)	121	118	(2016-17)	115	79	243000 (two lakh fourty three thousand only)	26
(2016-17)	121	130	(2017-18)	126	86	271000 (two lakh seventy one thousand only)	34

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2017-18; Students admitted in the academic year 2018-19 should not be entered here.)				
Total Students				
Full Time	0			
Part Time	0			

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

	2017-18	2016-17	2016-17
Full Time	0	0	0
Part Time	0	0	0

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Capital & Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excludi	ng expenditure on buildings)		
Library	215574 (Two lakh fifteen thousand five hundred and seventy four onl y)	429411 (Four lakh twenty nine tho usand four hundred and eleven on ly)	225579 (Two lakh twen and five hundred and s only)
New Equipment for Laboratories	1426100 (Fourteen lakh twenty six thousand and one hundred only)	855226 (Eight lakh fifty five thousa nd two hundred and twenty six onl y)	509951 (Five lakh nine ne hundred and fifty or
Engineering Workshops	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)	0 (Zero)
Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (excluding expenditure on Land and Building)	0 (Zero)	228072 (Two lakh twenty eight tho usand seventy two only)	0 (Zero)
Annual Operational Expenditure			,

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amount	Utilised Amou
Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff)	70360760 (Seven crore three lakh s ixty thousand and seven sixty only)	86218023 (eight crore sixty two lak h eighteen thousand and twenty th ree only)	58108050 (Five crore eig h eight thousand and fif
Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables, other running expenditures etc. (excluding maintenance of hostels and allied services)	417968 (Four lakh seventy nine hu ndred and sixty eight only)	386084 (Three lakh eighty six thous and and eighty four only)	343143 (Three lakh four ousand one hundred ar ree only)
Seminars/Conferences/Workshops	212285 (Two lakh twelve thousand two undred and eighty five only)	189992 (one lakh eighty nine thous and nine hundred and ninty two o nly)	166000 (one lakh sixty s d only)

IPR

Calendar year	2017	2016	2015
No. of Patents Published	0	0	0
No. of Patents Granted	0	0	0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Sponsored Projects	1	4	3
Total no. of Funding Agencies	1	1	1
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	75000	295000	100000
Amount Received in Words	seventy five thousand only	Two lakh ninty five thousand	one lakh or

Consultancy Project Details

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Consultancy Projects	0	0	0
Total no. of Client Organizations	0	0	0
Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Amount Received in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

Executive Development Programs (Minimum one year duration)

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total no. of Executive Development Programs	0	0	0
Total no. of Participants	0	0	0

Financial Year	2017-18	2016-17	2015-16
Total Annual Earnings (Amount in Rupees)	0	0	0
Total Annual Earnings in Words	Zero	Zero	Zero

PCS Facilities: Facilities of physically challenged students

1. Do your institution buildings have Lifts/Ramps?	Yes, less than 40% of th
2. Do your institution have provision for walking aids, includingwheelchairs and transportation from one building to another for handicapped students?	Yes
3. Do your institution buildings have specially designed toilets for handicapped students?	Yes, less than 40% of th

Faculty Details

1. How many faculty members of your institution have received highly reputed national/international awards/recognition from Central government agencies in the previous year (2017-18)?

Srno	Name	Age	Designation	Gender	Qualification	Experience (In Months)	ls Associated Last Year	Currently working with institution?	Joining Date	Leaving Date	Ass type
1	Ambili P J	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	20	Yes	Yes	01-08- 2016		Adh Con
2	Anusree A R	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	No	Yes	01-10- 2018		Adh Con
3	Balakrishnan P	39	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	18-07- 2013		Reg
4	Geetha George	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2006		Reg
5	Jisha T P	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	134	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2012		Reg
6	Manoj Mathew	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	49	No	Yes	01-06- 2018		Adh Con
7	P C Roy	50	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	15-07- 1996		Reg
8	Roshni Freeda Godfred	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	48	Yes	Yes	09-06- 2014		Adh Con
9	Soumya T Joseph	37	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	146	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2009		Reg
10	Amala Joy	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	10	No	Yes	01-07- 2018		Adh Con
11	Anuroop A R	42	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	68	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2015		Adh Con
12	Athul Nandan	25	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	1	No	Yes	12-08- 2018		Adh Con

13	Ganesh R	31	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	48	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2016	 Reg
14	Jipson V Paul	39	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	216	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Reg
15	Linjiya S	29	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	44	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2016	 Reg
16	P A Mathai	52	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	264	Yes	Yes	15-07- 1996	 Reg
17	Reshmi R Pillai	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	1	No	Yes	19-07- 2018	 Adh Con
18	Sofiya George	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	49	Yes	Yes	14-07- 2016	 Adh Con
19	Wilson M A	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	134	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2012	 Reg
20	Anu M P	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	68	Yes	Yes	10-10- 2015	 Adh Con
21	Aswathy P S	27	Assistant Professor	Female	MBA	24	Yes	Yes	05-07- 2017	 Adh Con
22	Elizabeth Varghese M	30	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	69	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2013	 Reg
23	Jins N B	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	25	Yes	Yes	30-01- 2017	 Reg
24	Latheesh Kumar A R	37	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	151	Yes	Yes	02-01- 2006	 Reg
25	Nikhil T J	26	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	72	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Adh Con
26	Renie Mathews	44	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	128	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2013	 Reg
27	Sinto T J	32	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	44	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2014	 Adh Con
28	Vishnu K M	23	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	4	No	Yes	23-07- 2018	 Adh Con
29	Ambily C B	34	Assistant Professor	Female	MCA	148	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2013	 Reg
30	Arjun	22	Assistant Professor	Male	M.Sc.	2	No	Yes	09-10- 2018	 Adh Con
31	Devika T N	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	10	No	Yes	01-07- 2018	 Adh Con
32	George Mathew	47	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	120	Yes	Yes	01-07- 2009	 Reg
33	Jiya Thomas	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	66	Yes	Yes	20-12- 2012	 Reg
34	Meenu Thara Jose	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	04-06- 2017	 Adh Con
35	Rachel Thomas	52	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	293	Yes	Yes	30-03- 1994	 Reg

36	Sabin Baby	27	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	72	Yes	Yes	22-07- 2016	 Reg
37	T S Geetha	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	287	Yes	Yes	12-12- 1994	 Reg
38	Anita Elizabeth Mathew	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	50	No	Yes	20-07- 2018	 Reg
39	Arunkumar T T	33	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	134	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2012	 Reg
40	Dileepkumar K K	38	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	110	Yes	Yes	18-12- 2013	 Reg
41	Greeshma Vasu	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	36	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2018	 Adh Con
42	John Mathai	52	Assistant Professor	Male	M. Phil	302	Yes	Yes	22-12- 2005	 Reg
43	Misha T Elias	36	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	108	Yes	Yes	13-07- 2009	 Reg
44	Ramachandran K	40	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	150	Yes	Yes	06-01- 2006	 Reg
45	Seema E V	45	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	60	No	Yes	01-11- 2018	 Adh Con
46	Vijayakumar	43	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	150	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2006	 Reg
47	Anoop C Markose	33	Assistant Professor	Male	MCA	128	Yes	Yes	08-03- 2013	 Reg
48	Aswathy P R	32	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	82	Yes	Yes	14-09- 2018	 Reg
49	Divya V P	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	48	Yes	Yes	25-07- 2016	 Reg
50	James Joseph	44	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	248	Yes	Yes	18-09- 2008	 Reg
51	Lathadevi T	54	Associate Professor	Female	M. Phil	336	Yes	Yes	20-06- 1991	 Reg
52	Neethu Mohan T V	24	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	1	Yes	Yes	06-06- 2018	 Adh Con
53	Remya K R	31	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	72	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Adh Con
54	Sheba M Joseph	55	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	381	Yes	Yes	07-11- 1986	 Reg
55	Vinny Ponnath	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	73	Yes	Yes	07-10- 2014	 Reg
56	Anjali	24	Associate Professor	Female	M.Sc.	24	Yes	Yes	02-06- 2018	 Adh Con
57	Aswani R Jeevan	23	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	11	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Adh Con
58	Dilsha P D	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	48	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2016	 Adh Con

59	Jai Thomas	30	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	62	Yes	Yes	25-09- 2013	 Reg
60	K K Nirmala	50	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	287	Yes	Yes	12-12- 1994	 Reg
61	Neethu Chacko	27	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	2	No	Yes	02-07- 2018	 Adh Con
62	Ramesh K G	35	Assistant Professor	Male	Ph.D	91	Yes	Yes	03-01- 2011	 Reg
63	Seena Thomas	38	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	155	Yes	Yes	05-09- 2016	 Reg
64	Vineesh O K	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	17	Yes	Yes	01-05- 2018	 Adh Con
65	Amrutha T R	28	Assistant Professor	Female	M.A	48	Yes	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Adh Con
66	Arun S S	22	Assistant Professor	Male	M.COM	5	No	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Adh Con
67	Dhanya Abraham	34	Assistant Professor	Female	M.COM	134	Yes	Yes	21-12- 2012	 Reg
68	Gisha P Mathai	37	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	48	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2014	 Reg
69	Joby Varghese	34	Assistant Professor	Male	M.A	5	No	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Adh Con
70	Merin Ann Ninan	25	Assistant Professor	Female	M.Sc.	12	Yes	Yes	02-02- 2017	 Adh Con
71	Raji R	35	Assistant Professor	Female	Ph.D	44	Yes	Yes	10-11- 2014	 Reg
72	Santhi George	53	Associate Professor	Female	Ph.D	278	Yes	Yes	12-09- 1995	 Reg
73	Teena Mary Thomas	26	Assistant Professor	Female	M. Phil	2	No	Yes	01-06- 2018	 Adh Con